MGIST

Global Information Systems Technology Authorized Dealer for:

INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERS INC 445 HOES LANE P.O.BOX 1331, PISCATAWAY 08855-1331 NEW JERSEY U.S.A.

Corporate Office:

877, Udyog Vihar, Phase-V Gurgaon - 122 016 (HARYANA) India T :+91-124-4614000 F :+91-124-4052913 E : gistdel@gist.in W : www.gist.in Service Tax No. - AAQFG4530RSD001 PAN No. - AAQFG4530R

Date : 14/01/2017 Ref.No. :GIST/Sub-Inv/00647

PADMASHRI DR VITHALRAO VIKHE PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING VILAD GHAT, PO MIDC, AHMEDNAGAR MAHARASHTRA - 414111

Ref. No:-Email Dated:14/01/2017

SUBSCRIPTION INVOICE

Title	Level	Subscription Period	No. of Site	Unit Price (Currency)	Prorated Price	Conversion	Total Price (Rs)
IEEE ASPP + POP	OTHERS	01/01/2017 - 31/12/2017	1	USD 10900.00	N/A	70.20	765180.00
Service Tax @ 14%							% 107125.2
					Swatch Bhar	at Cess @ 0.5	% 3825.9
krishi Kalyan Cess @ 0.5%						% 3825.9	
					Net	Amount payab	le 879957.0

RUPEES EIGHT LAKH SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN ONLY

Payment Option:

a) Bank draft favouring "Global Information Systems Technology" payable at New Delhi may be sent to our above address.

OR

b) Electronic Transfer to: NEFT/RTGS details shall be provided shortly.

Terms & Conditions:

1) Order shall be forwarded to IEEE for implementation upon receipt of advance payment as per the terms of the Subscription Invoice.

2) VALIDITY: This invoice value in INR is valid for 30 days from the date of issue. Payment received beyond 30 days may necessitate raising Supplementary Invoice due to change in forex conversion rates.

3) PUBLISHER'S PRODUCT AGREEMENT: Subscriber must execute Publisher's Product Agreement for providing online access.

4) ACCESS: The Access set up will take 8-10 working days post NEFT transfer/cheque encashment and confirmation of order by the publisher.
5) CANCELLATION POLICY: Subscription amount shall not be refunded once order/payment is forwarded to the publisher.

6) As per Notification No.46/2016 Service Tax Dt.09.11.2016, GOI/Min.of Finance has covered Online Information Retrieval/ eJournal/edatabase

(OIDAR) under Service Tax @ of 15% (Service Tax 14% + Swatch Bharat Cess 0.50% + Krishi Kalyan Cess 0.50%) wef. December 1,2016.

7) TAXES: All Direct/Indirect Tax obligations arising in India on online information retrieval/eJournal/eDatabase (OIDAR) subscription shall

be the responsibility of and borne by the subscriber as reflected in our Subscription Invoice.

8) JURISDICTION: All claims/disputes shall be subject to Delhi jurisdiction only.



PRINCIPAL Dr. Vithalrao Vikha Patil College of Engineering Ahmednagar

Frusta

(GIST-Subscription Dept.)